



\$~R-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011246182007

+ **W.P.(C) 7009/2007**

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Vardhan
Raghuvanshi, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

BALBIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Priyam Sharma and Ms.
Anoushka Randeva, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.08.2026

On joint request, list on 04.11.2026 in the category of '*After
Notice Miscellaneous Matters*'.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 14, 2026

"SK"